Natural gas use for power generation (MMBTU/kWh_AC_out)

Ethanol use for power generation (gal/kWh_AC_out)

CO₂ to for sequestration (m.tonnes/kWh_AC_out)

Auxiliary power (kW/kW_power_generation)

Adjustment for storage daily losses (kW/kWh_stored_energy)

Feedstock use per kWh
electricity, natural gas,
ethanol, CO2 byproduct,
H2 co-product

Other system inputs
System type, life, power
generation capacity

NREL   |   26

Model Use Step 1: Specify Tech Values
in “Technology Specifications” tab

H
D

V
-P

EM
|S

al
t

N
G

-C
C

|C
C

S

Et
h

-C
C

P
H

S

56.4 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

5% 0 0 0

Feedstock & product valuation References

Electricity for H₂ co-production scenarios ($/kWh) 0.035 1, 2

Hydrogen co-production value ($/kg) 2.50 26, 42

Tech name

% system idle time allowance for co-production

Electricity use for H₂ co-production (kWh_AC_in/kg_H₂_out)

H₂ coproduction parameters

Allow H2 co-production? (1=yes, 0=no)

Other system inputs
System type, life, power
generation capacity

NREL   |   27

Model Use Step 2: Specify Sensitivities
in “Sensitivity Parameters” tab

Range used for tornado charts and for
triangular distributions for Monte Carlo

Min Baseline Max References

Storage duration rating (h) 72 120 168 1

Energy costs

Electricity for energy storage scenarios ($/kWh) 0.010 0.020 0.030 2

Natural gas ($/MMBTU) 2.383 2.98 3.505 38

Ethanol ($/gal) 1.18 2.22 2.66 13, 39, 40

CO₂ transportation and sequestration cost ($/tonne) 27 65 125 33, 34, 35

Hydrogen coproduction related

Electricity for coproduction scenarios ($/kWh) 0.025 0.035 0.045 1, 2

Hydrogen coproduction value ($/kg) 1.74 2.50 3 26, 42

Capital related

Power capital ±% -10.0% 0.0% +10.0%

Energy capital ±% -10.0% 0.0% +10.0%

Other parameter sensitivities

Recharge capacity factor ±% -5.0% 0.0% +5.0%

Power generation capacity factor ±% -5.0% 0.0% +5.0%

Relative efficiency ±% -10.0% 0.0% +10.0%

System life ± years -5 0 +5

NREL   |   28

Select system to plot

HDV-PEM|Salt

LCOE @ Baseline Scenario

$365/MWh

Update Tornado & Duration
Plots: Run time ~2min

Net Debt Financing Expense

Net Equity Financing Expense

Capital Gains Taxes Payable

Income Taxes Payable

Discharging O&M

Storage O&M

Charging O&M

Discharging Cap

Storage Cap

Charging Cap

Electricity

Monetized Tax Losses

Sale Of Non-Depreciable Assets

-100

-50

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

8 24 40 56 72 88 104 120 136 152 168

LC
O

E
($

/M
W

h
)

Duration rating (h)

Cost Break-Down: HDV-PEM|Salt